MORNING WORSHIP
August 17, 2025 - 8:30 AM and 11:00 AM

Prelude Organist
Rev. Brian Ayers

“All To Us”
The Celebration Choir

Welcome & Announcements

Message in Song

Word from THE WORD Rev. Brian Ayers

Hymn #96 “Great Is Thy Faithfulness”
Hymn #298 “King of Kings”
Congregation

“Wisdom’s Song”

Rev. Larry Williams

Songs of Praise

Message in Song

“The Doctrine of The Church” Pastor Paul Noe

Matthew 16:13-20

Message in Word

Hymn of Invitation Hymn #663 “O Church, Arise”

Closing Prayer - Deacon of the Week

EVENING WORSHIP
August 17, 2025 - 6:00 PM

Rev. Mark Abbott
Hymn #511 “The Solid Rock”

“Sovereign”
Congregaltion

“Faith Like A Child”

Pastor Paul Noe

Welcome, Scripture Reading, & Prayer

Songs of Praise

Message in Video

“Marks of a Genuine Child of God - Faith”
IJohn 5:11-13

Hymn #454 “My Faith Has Found A Resting Place”

Message in Word

Hymn of Invitation

Closing Prayer

MINISTRY CONTACTS: | DEACON: FOREIGN MISSION FIELD:
THIS WEEK: .
Lee Leyda || 8:30 AM: Dick O’Driscoll Bulgaria

216 Bay Tree Court [| 11:00 AM: Junior Johnson . roA
Aiken, SC 29803

(803) 295-7005

SERVICE PERSONS OF THE MONTH

- L N

Dr. Garrett Neal, US Navy

CPO Thomas Crawford, US Navy Reserves

Romania Offering

If you would like to contribute to the Romania Mission Offering during
the remainder of August, please see Robert or Linda Gillespie. The funds will
be used to purchase potatoes and other ministry needs through "Maranatha
Missions” (Mircea Pestean).

Deacons Meeting
Today at 4:00 PM
Room WC106

Welcome New Members
We welcome Seth, Lacey, Haley, and Molly Bland into the fellowship of
the Sweetwater Baptist Church.

Samantha Parker $

Serving in North Africa Middle East
with the IMB
Sent from South Carolina




THIS WEEK:

VITAL STATISTICS FOR 08.10.25

SUNDAY, AUGUST 17" Attendance:
MORNING WORSHIP SERVICE - 8:30AM (WC) 8:30AM Morning 917
SUNDAY SCHOOL - 9:45AM
CHILDREN’S WORSHIP - 11:00AM (FLC) g 4
MORNING WORSHIP SERVICE - 11:00AM (WC) Children’s Church 11
DEACONS MEETING - 4:00PM (WC106) 11:00AM Morning 249
MISSION KIDZ - 6:00PM-7:00PM (FLC) :
YOUTH BIBLE STUDY - 6:00PM-7:00PM (C202) Total Worship for AM 470
EVENING WORSHIP SERVICE - 6:00PM
(Worship Center) Finance:
MONDAY, AUGUST 18" Budget Goal Per WCCk $3 1 ,25290
FOOD PANTRY & CLOTHES CLOSET Budget Given This $42,982.58
(DONATIONS) 1:00PM-4:00PM :
FOOD PANTRY (BY APPOINTMENT) 2-4 PM BtgerCodNiD $1,000,092.67
CLOTHES CLOSET (SHOPPING) 2:00PM-4:00PM Budget Given YTD $1,003.416.85

WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 20™

AIKEN BAPTIST ASSOCIATION CHOIR
1:00PM-2:00PM (Choir Room)

KIDZ CHOIR - 6:00PM-7:15PM (WC 103)

FAITH & FUN (YOUTH) - 6:00-8:00PM (Off Campus)
(No On Campus Youth Activities This Evening)

MIDWEEK SERVICE - 6:30-7:15PM (Worship Center)

CELEBRATION CHOIR REHEARSAL - 7:20PM
(Worship Center)

FRIDAY, AUGUST 22™
CHAPEL PRAYER TIME - 6:00AM (Chapel)

Sweetwater Baptist Church - Established 1832
198 Sweetwater Road, North Augusta, SC 29860
(803)279-2821 www.sweetwaterbc.church

CHURCH STAFF
Dr. Paul Noe, Pastor: pnoe@sweetwaterbe.church - 803-279-2821
Rev. Mark T. Abbott, Assoc. Pastor/Minister of Music: mabbott@swectwaterbe.church - 803-34.1-4072
Rev. Brian Ayers, Assoc. Pastor/Director of Operations: bayers@swcetwaterbe.church - 803-341-1110
Rev. Jason Fitzgerald, Assoc. Pastor/Mmister of Youth: jfitzgerald@sweetwaterbe.church - 803-279-2821
Rev. Charlie Crews, Minister of Senior Adults: ccrews@sweelwaterbe.church - 808-426-1524
Mrs. Missy Ferraro, Children’s Coordinator: mferraro@sweetwaterbe.church - 803-270-4055
Tina Lancaster, Ollice Manager/Financial Secretary: tlancaster@sweetwaterbe.church - 803-279-2821
Renee Hope, Ministry Assistant: rhope@sweetwaterbe.church - 803-279-2821
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Sunday, August 17, 2025



Faith Family Fellowship
Churchwide Lunch

Sunday, /flugust 31, 2025
. Following 11:00
ﬂ*'-,L\_ Worship Service SxEs

Gym
$5.00/Person

N

PAYMENT:  CHECK ONLINE

COST $5.00/PERSON



